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1
12:45

1200 m
78.981 €

Flach

Tulip Handicap
Rennpreis: 78.981 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses d tribuées to 5 first ones). The information concerning runners is 
iquées comm under the responsibility of the equestrian authority of the country in which the urse is organized. 
All horses, 3 years and more 

1
1200

Box: 10
ML: 11,3

60.0

E Generation
5j.  W (I Am Invincible - North Pole Dancer)

Trainer: Caspar Fownes
Besitzer: Jeffrey Yim Tsz Yu

Blake Shinn

2020: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2019: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
12.04 Sha Tin 10 51.0 1200 113.381 Wong H.N. Good View Clarico, Casa De Forca, Honest 
26.02 Happy Valley 11 53.0 1000 113.381 131,0 Chadwick M. Very Sweet Orange, Super Lucky, Winning 
29.01 Happy Valley 9 54.0 1200 113.381 37,0 Chadwick M. Master Albert, Simply Fluke, Fantastic Fabio
08.01 Happy Valley 12 55.0 1200 113.381 54,0 Badel A. What A Legend, Confucius Day, Casa De F
11.12 Happy Valley 6 55.0 1200 113.381 30,0 Poon M.F. After Me, Farshad, Lucky Quality

2
B

Box: 3
ML: ,9

59.5

Aurora Steed
5j.  W (Unencumbered - Miss Meerkat)

Trainer: Size J.
Besitzer: Alexander Leung Ho Yin

Chad Schofield

2020: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    18.701 € 2019: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €17.375 €
01.04 Sha Tin 9 59.0 1200 85.007 Moreira J. General Trump, Fairy Floss, Fox Cheunger
04.03 Happy Valley 2 59.0 1000 85.007 10,0 Callan N. Farm Bumper, Aurora Steed, Multimax
26.02 Happy Valley 9 52.0 1000 113.381 92,0 Hewitson L. Very Sweet Orange, Super Lucky, Winning 
05.02 Happy Valley 8 53.0 1200 113.381 8,2 Moreira J. Good For You, California Rad, Mehboob
22.01 Happy Valley 7 54.0 1200 113.381 14,0 Moreira J. Shamport, Confucius Day, California Rad

3
Box: 11
ML: 1,5

58.5

U W Brother
4j.  W (Wandjina - Pacific Belle)

Trainer: Tsui Y.S.
Besitzer: Perfect Match Syndicate

Karis Teetan

2020: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    6.803 € 2019: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    28.728 €33.013 €
12.04 Sha Tin 8 59.0 1000 85.007 Callan N. Prawn Yeah Yeah, Demons Rock, Jimson T
04.03 Happy Valley 9 58.0 1000 85.007 6,1 Wong H.N. Farm Bumper, Aurora Steed, Multimax
29.01 Happy Valley 6 51.0 1200 113.381 6,4 Mo H.T. Shouson, Super Lucky, Melbourne Hall
11.01 Sha Tin 4 50.0 1200 113.381 Mo H.T. Inner Flame, Ping Hai Bravo, Simply Fluke
29.12 Sha Tin 4 52.0 1200 113.381 Mo H.T. Fortune Brilliant, Hero Star, Brilliant

4
B

Box: 6
ML: 2,0

58.0

Royal Chocolate
7j.  W (So You Think - Matter)

Trainer: So W.Y.
Besitzer: Wilson Cheung Wai Yin

Neil Callan

2020: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    9.776 € 2019: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    79.090 €135.551 €
19.02 Sha Tin 7 58.0 1200 85.007 10,0 Teetan K. Striking Mr C, Triumphant Lord, Happy Hap
15.01 Happy Valley 3 57.0 1000 85.007 7,1 Teetan K. Roman Odyssey, Flying Monkey, Royal Cho
26.12 Happy Valley 10 58.0 1200 85.007 De Sousa S. Lightning Missile, Show Mission, Nashashuk
27.11 Happy Valley 5 59.0 1000 85.007 5,0 De Sousa S. Gouten Of Garo, Excel Delight, La Bomba
23.10 Happy Valley 3 59.0 1000 85.007 Domeyer A. After Me, La Bomba, Royal Chocolate

5
B

Box: 5
ML: 2,6

57.5

Spicy Really
5j.  W (Toorak Toff - Meet My Sis)

Trainer: Lor F.C.
Besitzer: Ng Chong Muk, Wong Man, A

Chak-Yiu Ho

2020: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.968 € 2019: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €3.687 €
29.03 Sha Tin 11 58.0 1400 85.007 Teetan K. Soccer Master, Liverbird Star, Kwai Chung 
23.02 Sha Tin 6 59.0 1200 85.007 Moreira J. All Best Friends, General Trump, Jimson Th
27.01 Sha Tin 6 60.0 1200 85.007 Piccone T. General Trump, Yee Cheong Pegasus, Red 
11.01 Sha Tin 5 51.0 1200 113.381 Wong H.N. Brilliant, Juneau Park, Ka Ying Excellent
29.12 Sha Tin 8 52.0 1200 113.381 Wong H.N. Fortune Brilliant, Hero Star, Brilliant

6
B

Box: 8
ML: ,2

57.0

Kwai Chung Elite
5j.  W (Poet's Voice - Mighty Lion)

Trainer: Richard Gibson
Besitzer: Kwai Chung Brothers Syndica

Zachary Purton

2020: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    9.776 € 2019: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    49.825 €55.376 €
29.03 Sha Tin 3 57.0 1400 85.007 Van Niekerk G. Soccer Master, Liverbird Star, Kwai Chung 
27.01 Sha Tin 13 58.0 1200 85.007 Teetan K. General Trump, Yee Cheong Pegasus, Red 
21.12 Sha Tin 4 59.0 1200 85.007 Badel A. Fire And Gold, Whistle Up, Leisured Feet
04.12 Happy Valley 3 59.0 1200 85.007 10,0 Badel A. I'm The Conquist, Blooming Spirit, Kwai Chu
03.11 Sha Tin 3 59.0 1200 85.007 Badel A. Leisured Feet, King Mortar, Kwai Chung Elit

7
B

Box: 4
ML: ,5

56.5

Fire And Gold
7j.  W (Charge Forward - La Viva La Rock)

Trainer: Yip C.H.
Besitzer: Victor Hui Chun Fui

Hamelin A.

2020: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.975 € 2019: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    61.629 €77.913 €
04.03 Happy Valley 10 55.0 1000 85.007 14,0 Poon M.F. Farm Bumper, Aurora Steed, Multimax
27.01 Sha Tin 5 56.0 1200 85.007 Moreira J. General Trump, Yee Cheong Pegasus, Red 
21.12 Sha Tin 1 53.0 1200 85.007 Moreira J. Fire And Gold, Whistle Up, Leisured Feet
04.12 Happy Valley 4 53.0 1200 85.007 22,0 Rispoli U. I'm The Conquist, Blooming Spirit, Kwai Chu
03.11 Sha Tin 4 54.0 1200 85.007 Rispoli U. Leisured Feet, King Mortar, Kwai Chung Elit

8
B

Box: 1
ML: 1,4

56.5

Great Son
6j.  W (Danerich - Fantastic Glen)

Trainer: Paul O'Sullivan
Besitzer: Lucky Owners Syndicate

Ho Nam Jack Wong

2020: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    5.950 € 2019: 10 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    117.959 €128.282 €
01.04 Sha Tin 5 57.0 1200 85.007 Purton Z. General Trump, Fairy Floss, Fox Cheunger
04.03 Happy Valley 11 54.0 1000 85.007 3,9 Chan K.H. Farm Bumper, Aurora Steed, Multimax
15.01 Happy Valley 5 58.0 1000 85.007 3,5 Callan N. Roman Odyssey, Flying Monkey, Royal Cho
04.12 Happy Valley 6 59.0 1200 85.007 7,8 De Sousa S. I'm The Conquist, Blooming Spirit, Kwai Chu
23.10 Happy Valley 4 59.0 1000 85.007 Purton Z. After Me, La Bomba, Royal Chocolate

9
B

Box: 9
ML: ,9

56.0

Fox Cheunger
6j.  W (Hussonet - Belle D'Orleans)

Trainer: Lui K.W.
Besitzer: Siu Leun 90 Syndicate

Matthew Chadwick

2020: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    68.005 € 2019: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €74.711 €
01.04 Sha Tin 3 56.0 1200 85.007 Chadwick M. General Trump, Fairy Floss, Fox Cheunger
14.03 Sha Tin 3 55.0 1200 85.007 Wong H.N. Multimax, The Abraxas, Fox Cheunger
23.02 Sha Tin 9 55.0 1200 85.007 Chadwick M. All Best Friends, General Trump, Jimson Th
05.02 Happy Valley 1 52.0 1200 85.007 33,0 Chadwick M. Fox Cheunger, Demons Rock, Nashashuk
26.12 Happy Valley 7 53.0 1200 85.007 Lai H.W. Lightning Missile, Show Mission, Nashashuk

10
B

Box: 12

54.0

Yee Cheong Lucky
5j.  W (Acclamation - Melbourne Memories)

Trainer: Millard A.T.
Besitzer: Choi Hiu Fung

C.-Victor Wong

2020: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2019: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    11.326 €10.523 €
04.03 Happy Valley 8 52.0 1000 85.007 10,0 Wong C. Farm Bumper, Aurora Steed, Multimax
23.02 Sha Tin 13 55.0 1200 85.007 Schofield C. All Best Friends, General Trump, Jimson Th
04.12 Happy Valley 7 56.0 1200 85.007 11,0 Mcdonald J. I'm The Conquist, Blooming Spirit, Kwai Chu
03.11 Sha Tin 8 57.0 1200 85.007 Moreira J. Leisured Feet, King Mortar, Kwai Chung Elit
21.09 Sha Tin 9 58.0 1200 85.007 Moreira J. Blade Racer, Never Better, Let's Come Bac

11
B

Box: 2
ML: 1,2

53.0

Show Mission
8j.  W (Showcasing - Olga Palosky)

Trainer: Chun-Wai Michael Chang
Besitzer: Wong Kiam Seng

Kevin-C. Leung

2020: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    5.100 € 2019: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    103.229 €253.462 €
04.03 Happy Valley 7 53.0 1000 85.007 5,2 Van Niekerk G. Farm Bumper, Aurora Steed, Multimax
05.02 Happy Valley 4 54.0 1200 85.007 8,7 Van Niekerk G. Fox Cheunger, Demons Rock, Nashashuk
26.12 Happy Valley 2 53.0 1200 85.007 Van Niekerk G. Lightning Missile, Show Mission, Nashashuk
27.11 Happy Valley 4 54.0 1000 85.007 13,0 Lai H.W. Gouten Of Garo, Excel Delight, La Bomba
23.10 Happy Valley 5 55.0 1000 85.007 Teetan K. After Me, La Bomba, Royal Chocolate

12
B

Box: 7
ML: 2,2

51.0

Fortune Way
6j.  W (Hinchinbrook - Bronislava)

Trainer: Ferraris D.E.
Besitzer: Derek Tsan Alan Tsang Ping 

Ming-Lun Yeung

2020: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2019: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €4.510 €
01.04 Sha Tin 6 51.0 1200 85.007 Borges V. General Trump, Fairy Floss, Fox Cheunger
29.01 Happy Valley 6 51.0 1650 85.007 136,0 Yeung M.L. Blooming Spirit, Association Fans, Virtus St
12.10 Sha Tin 11 51.0 1600 85.007 Yeung M.L. Joy Master, Le Panache, Savvy Seven
21.09 Sha Tin 11 51.0 1200 85.007 Yeung M.L. Blade Racer, Never Better, Let's Come Bac
07.02 Sha Tin 8 54.0 1600 80.903 Schofield C. Management Star, Savvy Seven, Young Glo

Ergebnis: Quoten:


